The County’s standards provide that when water is supplied by a water company, required water 

storage “shall be calculated by the cumulative requirements of culinary, irrigation, and fire 

suppression requirements, but shall be no less than four hundred (400) gallons per equivalent 

residential connection for indoor use, one thousand eight hundred thirteen (1,813) gallons of 

storage for each irrigated acre, and one hundred twenty thousand (120,000) gallons for fire 

suppression.”53 

For those properties that do not have water supplied by a water company, however, the general 

requirement of the code regarding fire suppression is that:  

All fire flow and water storage requirements for firefighting purposes shall meet